OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	7 - 2005 Patent and Trademark Off
Tab tsettings: t t	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate 1029	926911 original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying parties:	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
CHRISTIAN WERNER, ANDREAS KANSCHIK-CONRADSEN,	Name: HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC
BERND KELLERMEIER, and HANS-JÜRGEN SCHMIDT	Internal Address: PATENT DEPARTMENT AB-2A
Additional name(s) & party(ies) attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance:	-
X Assignment Merger	Street Address: 101 COLUMBIA ROAD
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	City: MORRISTOWN State: NJ Zip: 07960
Execution Date: January 6, 2005	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X Ne attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new applicatio 	n the execution date of the application Longery 6, 2005
is:	n, the execution date of the application January 6, 2005
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached?	Yes XNo
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	 Total number of applications and patents involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: COLLEEN D. SZUCH Internal Address:	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u> 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:COLLEEN D. SZUCH	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u> 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Enclosed
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: COLLEEN D. SZUCH Internal Address:	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u> 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: COLLEEN D. SZUCH Internal Address:	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u> 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Enclosed
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: COLLEEN D. SZUCH Internal Address:	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 01-1125 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: COLLEEN D. SZUCH Internal Address: HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC. PATENT DEPARTMENT Street Address: 101 COLUMBIA ROAD City: MORRISTOWN State: NJ Zip: 07962 DO NOT US	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 01-1125 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account E THIS SPACE
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:COLLEEN D. SZUCH Internal Address: HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC. PATENT DEPARTMENT Street Address: 101 COLUMBIA ROAD City:ORRISTOWNState:NJ_Zip:O7962	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 01-1125 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account 8 E THIS SPACE information is true and correct and any attached copy is a January 12, 2005
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 01-1125 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account E THIS SPACE Information is true and correct and any attached copy is a January 12, 2005 Signature Date
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 01-1125 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account ETHIS SPACE information is true and correct and any attached copy is a January 12, 2005 Signature Date deet, attachments, and document:6 th required cover sheet information to:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: COLLEEN D. SZUCH Internal Address: HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC. PATENT DEPARTMENT Street Address: 101 COLUMBIA ROAD City: MORRISTOWN State: NJ Zip: 07962 DO NOT US 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing true copy of the original document. Richard S. Roberts Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sh Mail documents to be recorded with	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 01-1125 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account E THIS SPACE Information is true and correct and any attached copy is a January 12, 2005 Signature Date

Ŧ

1

ì.

1

1

ł

-

	CNT
	Assignment he fore issue of Letters Pulent Honoywall 1:127198
	File
HEREAS, CHRISTIAN WERNER, ANDREAS KANSCHIK- IÜRGEN SCHMIDT	CONRADSEN, BERND KELLERMEIER, and HANS-
cremafter "Assignor") have invented certain new and useful impr	
IMPROVED PROCESS FOR ISOMERIZATION OF 2-F	
pereinafter "invention") for which Assignor is making or has made	application for LETTERS PATENT OF
HE UNITED STATES, which application has been duly executed	on oven date herewith
AND WHEREAS, Honeywell International Inc., a corpora f Delaware, U.S.A., having a place of husiness at 101 Columbia R- U.S.A., hereinafter called the Assignee, is desirone of acquiring the eithin the United States of America and its territorial possessions at areign LETTERS PATENT that may be granted therefor NOW. THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH, that for good	oad, Morris Township, Morris County, New Jersey, entire right, title and interest in and to said invention nd all foreign countries and any United States or
assigned the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invantion erritorial possessions and all fureign countries and in and to any LE countries, including utility models, inventor's contificates and like g continuations and extensions thereof that may be granted therefor, a coreign countries with full benefit of such priorities as may now or b	2TTERS PATENT of the United States and foreign overviment grants, and all divisions, reissues, and the right to apply for LETTERS PATENT in hereafter be grunted to Assigner by local lows or by
rotuction of said U.S. LETTERS PATENT to the various territorial equired by the United States of America, all said rights to be held a enefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors or assigns, to th ATENT may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would h assignment and sale had not been made. And Assignor does hereby	I possessions now owned or which may be hereafter and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and be full end of the term for which said LETTERS have been hold and enjoyed by Assignor if this request and authorize the Commissioner of Patents
reaty, including any international convention, for the protection of rotaction of said U.S. Lts ITERS PATENT to the various territoria conired by the United States of America, all said rights to be held a enefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors or assigns, to the ATENT may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would hasignment and sale had not been made. And Assignor does hereby and Trademarks, U.S.A., to issue said U.S. LETTERS PATENT, will Assignor further covenants and agrees with the Assigned in the request ust acts, including any further consideration therefor, at the request ustaining, extending, reissuing or reexamining United States and for nvortion, and for maintaining and penfecting the Assignee's right to neases of interference, conflict, opposition and hitigation.	It possessions now owned or which may be hereafter and enjoyed by the Assignce for its own use and he full end of the term for which said LETTERS have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this request and authorize the Commissioner of Patents hen grunted, in accordance with this assignment. hat Assigner has a full and unencombered title to the tasignee, and Assignor further agrees that Assignor will, it but at the expense of the Assignee, do all lawful and his, that may be or become necessary for obtaining, oreign LETTERS PATENT or the like for the said
rotaction of said U.S. LI: ITERS PATENT to the various territoria equired by the United States of America, all said rights to be held a enefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors or assigns, to the ATENT may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would h asignment and sale had not been made. And Assignor does hereby and Trademarks, U.S.A., to issue said U.S. LETTERS PATENT; will Assignor further covenants and agrees with the Assigned the vontion hereby assigned, which title Assignor warrants unto the A vithout dominiding any further consideration therefor, at the request list acts, including the execution and acknowledgment of instrumor ustaining, extending, reissuing our reexamining United States and for vontion, and for maintaining and penfecting the Assignee's right to the cases of interference, conflict, opposition and litigation.	It possessions now owned or which may be hereafter and enjoyed by the Assignce for its own use and he full end of the term for which said LETTERS have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this request and authorize the Commissioner of Patents hen grunted, in accordance with this assignment. hat Assigner has a full and unencombered title to the tasignee, and Assignor further agrees that Assignor will, it but at the expense of the Assignee, do all lawful and his, that may be or become necessary for obtaining, oreign LETTERS PATENT or the like for the said
rotaction of said U.S. Lt: ITERS PATENT to the various territorial capired by the United States of America, all said rights to be held a enefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors or assigns, to the ATENT may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would h asignment and sale had not been made. And Assignor does hereby nel Tratemarks, U.S.A., to issue said U.S. LETTERS PATENT, with Assignor further covenants and agrees with the Assigned the volution hereby assigned, which the Assigner warrants unto the A without domanding any further consideration therefor, at the request last acts, including the execution and acknowledgment of instrumer ustaining, extending, reisting or reexamining United States and for notation, and for maintaining and perfecting the Assignee's right to a cases of interference, conflict, opposition and hitigation. N HESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunte set my hand this	It possessions now owned or which may be hereafter and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and be full end of the term for which said LETTERS have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this request and authorize the Commissioner of Patents hen grunted, in accordance with this assignment. hist Assigner has a full and unencombered title to the tasignee, and Assignor further agrees that Assigner will, it but at the expense of the Assignee, do all lawful and his, that may be or become necessary for obtaining, oreign LETTERS PATENT or the like for the said o said invention and LETTERS PATENT particularly
rotaction of said U.S. LETTERS PATENT to the various territorial equired by the United States of America, all said rights to be held a enefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors or assigns, to the ATENT may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would h asignment and sale had not been made. And Assignor does hereby nd Trademarks, U.S.A., to issue said U.S. LETTERS PATENT, will Assignor further covenants and agrees with the Assigned the notation hereby assigned, which title Assignor warrants unto the A without dominuting any further consideration therefor, at the request inst acts, including the execution and acknowledgment of instrumor ustaining, extending, reissuing or reexamining United States and for notation, and for maintaining and penfecting the Assignee's right to	It possessions now owned or which may be horeafter and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and be full end of the term for which said LETTERS have been hold and enjoyed by Assigner if this proquest and authorize the Commissioner of Patents hen granted, in accordance with this assignment. That Assigner has a full and unencumbered title to the Assignee, and Assigner further agrees that Assigner will, at but at the expense of the Assignee, do all lawful and his, that may be or become necessary for obtaining, oreign LETTERS PATENT or the like for the said o said invention and LETTERS PATENT particularly CHRISTIAN WERNER

07-JAN-2005 10:11 Von: +49 511 329216 ID:HONEYWELL SPEC MAT Serve:002 W=96%

		1 C C			
AN	-2005 09:19 Von:HONEYWELL SPEC MAT	05137999186	An:609 921 9535	5.4/27	
0	7701 2005 09:25 FAX +49 511 329218	GÖHMANN KH		() 003	
		-			ĩ
			•		,
	IN THISTEMONY WHEREOF, I have here	mic set my hand this		!	
	IN IN TEST CONTENT WITHING OF THE OF THE				,
					1
	day of Con January			I	
	, 20 🕤 🎽			:	
	0				Ì
	and the second se				
			Dr. Herrolley		
			HANS-JÜRGEN SCHMIDT		
			_		J

07-JAN-2005 10:12 Von: +49 511 329216

.

ID:HONEYWELL SPEC MAT Seile:003 W=96%

10-JAN-2005 09:19 Von:HC 07/01 2005 09:25 FAX +		05137999186 GÖHMANN KH	An:609 921 9	535 5,5727 Ø004
Honeyvell International Inc.	HONEYWELL File: H27198	INVENTION: MPROVED PROCESS FOR ISOMERIZATION OF 2- HALOTHIOPHENE TO 3- HALOTHIOPHENE	, TO HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC.	Assignment CHRISTIAN WERNER ANDREAS KANSCHIK-CONRADSEN BERND KEI LERMEIER HANS-JÜRGEN SCHMIDT

•

ID:HONEYWELL SPEC MAT Serve:004 W=96%

1

07-JAN-2005 10:12 Von: +49 511 329216

.

Ĺ

1

ļ

1

1

ļ

ł 1 I 1

e and a second			
	Kostenberechnung (5§ 32.141.154 KostO)		i
	Geschäftswert 3,000,00 EUR (§§ 45 I S. 2, 30 II KostÓ)		
	5/20 Gebühr gem. §§ 32, 141, 45 Abs. 1 S. 1 KostO		
	(Beglaubigung der Unterschrift)	10,00 EUR	
	Gebühr gem. §§ 32, 58 Abs 1 KostO		I
	(Beglaubigung außerhelb der Geschäftsräume)	10,00 EUR	
	Gebühr gem §§ 137, 153 II 1 KostO		
	(Fahrtkosten vom 06.01.2005 30 KM à 0,30 EUR)	9,00 EUR	I
	Gebühr gem. § 153 II 2 KostO		1
	(Abwesenheitsgeld vom 06.01.2005 1/2 Anteil)	10,00 EUR	1
	Schreibauslagen gem. §§ 136, 152 Abs. 1 KostO		
	(3 Fotokopien)	1,50 EUR	
	Gebühr gem. §§ 137, 152 Abs. 2 KostO		
	(Entgelt für Post- und		
	Telekommunikationsdienstleistungen)	1.44 EUR	
	Zwischensumme	41,94 EUR	
	16,00 % Umsatzsteuer gem. § 151a KostO	<u>6.71 EUR</u>	
	Endeummo UR-Nr. 4/05	48,65 EUR	

Notary Public

07-JAN-2005 10:12 Von: +49 511 329216 ID:HONEYWELL SPEC MAT Seite:006 W=96*

No,

of the deed Roll of the year 2005

Before the execution of the official act, the Notary Public asked the persons appearing whether he himself or any other person with whom the Notary public has associated for the purpose of business activities or with whom he shares business premises has been or is active in this matter. The persons appearing answered this question to the negative and asked for execution of the official act.

The foregoing signatures, effected before me today in Wunstorfer Straße 40 in 30926 Seelze, where I went on demand, by

Christian Norbert Werner, born 03.07.1968, domiciled at Hartenbrakenstr 12 A, 19859 Hannover, Germany, identified to me by presentation of his official identity card,

- Dr. Undreas Kanschik-Conradsen, born 14.11.1959, domiciled at Stettiner Str. 43, 30826 Garban, Germany, identified to me by presentation of his official identity card
- 3. Bernd Differ Kellermeier, born 07.02.1958, domiciled at Schlesienstr. 46, 31698 Lindholat, Germany, identified to me by presentation of his official identity card,
- 4 Dr Hans-Jürgen, Richard Schmidt, born 13.09 1952, domiciled at Hohe Str. 1, 30926 Seelze-Lohnte, Germany, expelled by valid passport of Germany,

I herewith notarially certify

Hanover, 06:01:2005

Notary Public

07-JAN-2005 10:12 Von: +49 511 329216	ID:HONEYWELL SPEC MAT	5eile:005 M-964
---------------------------------------	-----------------------	-----------------

Neg 7

No.____5____of the doed Roll of the year 2005

Before the execution of the official act, the Notary Public asked the persons appearing whether he himself or any other person with whom the Notary public has associated for the purpose of business activities or with whom he shares business premises has been or is active in this matter. The persons appearing answered this question to the negative and asked for execution of the official act.

The foregoing signatures, effected before me today in Wunstoner Straße 40 in 30926 Sectze, where I went on demand, by

- 1. Christian Norbert Werner, born 03.07 1968, domiciled at Hartenbrakenstr. 12 A, 30659 Hannover, Germany, Identified to me by presentation of his official identity card,
- D. Andreas Kanschik-Conradsen, born 14.11.1959, domiciled at Stattiner Str. 43, 30026 Garbsen, Germany, identified to me by presentation of his official identity card
- 3. Bernd Dister Kellermeier, born 07 02,1958, domiciled at Schlesienstr. 46, 31698 Linghorst, Germany, identified to me by presentation of his official identity card,
- Dr. Hans-Jühren Richard Schmidt, born 13.09.1952, domiciled at Hohe Str. 1, 30926 Seelze-Lignde, Germany, expelled by valid passport of Germany,

I herewith notarially certify

Hanover, 08.01,2005

07-JAN-2005 10:13 Von: +49 511 329216

ID:HONEYWELL SPEC MAT

Seite:009 W=96%

1

. . ? .

\$

....*

Ĺ

1

1

1 ł

Kostenberechnung (§§ 32,141,154 KostO)

Geschäftswert 3.000.00 EUR (\$§ 45 S. 2, 30 S. 1 KostO)	
5/20 Gebühr gem. §§ 32, 141, 45 Abs. 1 S. 1 KostO	
(Beglaubigung der Unterschrift)	10,00 EUR
Gebühr gem §§ 32, 58 Abs. 1 KoslO	
(Beglaubigung außerhalb der Geschäftsräume)	10.00 EUR
Reisekosten und Abwesenheitsgeld bereits in UR-Nr.: 4/05 berücksichtigt	
Schreibauslagen gem. §§ 136, 152 Abs. 1 KostO	
(2 Fotokopien)	1.00 EUR
Zwischensumme	21,00 EUR
16,00 % Umsatzsteuer gem. § 151a KoslO	3.36 EUR
Endsumme UR-Nr. 6/05	24,36 EUR

Notary Public

07-JAN-2005 10:13 Von: +49 511 329216

ID:HONEYWELL SPEC MAT Seite:010 W=96%

PATENT REEL: 016178 FRAME: 0285

RECORDED: 01/12/2005